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RE: Marisol Garcia - Breach of Fati ue: 15x Shifts 

From: lynn@sinternationalgroup.com 

To: Fawad Walizada <fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au>, roster <roster@sinternationalgroup.com> 

Cc: Domenic Giardini <dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au>, Tommy 
<tommy@sinternationalgroup.com>, Daryl Mccreadie <daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au>, 
Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>, Philip Tansey 
<ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au>, Linda Willard <lwillard@snpsecurity.com.au>, Incidents at 
SNPsecurity <incidents@snpsecurity.com.au>, Tamara Bayly <tbayly@snpsecurity.com.au> 

Date: Thu, 05 Apr 2018 13:41 :47 +1000 

Hi Fawad, 

Frank is our casual rostering clerk. He arranges rosters for us. 

Thanks, 

From: Fawad Walizada <fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au> 
Sent: Thursday, 5 April 2018 12:19 PM 
To: roster <roster@sinternationalgroup.com:;,, 
Cc: Domenic Giardini <dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au>; Tommy 
<tommy@sinternationalgroup.com>; Lynn S International <lynn@sinternationalgroup.com>; 
Daryl Mccreadie <daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au>; Emir Balicevac 
<emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>; Philip Tansey <ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au>; Linda Willard 
<lwillard@snpsecurity;com.au>; Incidents at SNPsecurity <incidents@snpsecurity.com.au>; 
Tamara Bayly <TBayly@snpsecurity.com.au> 
Subject: Re: Marisol Garcia - Breach of Fatigue: 15x Shifts 

Hi Frank, 

Thank you for your email, 

Tommy/Scott, 

I will be in touch with you both in due course and advise of SNP's action to rectify this matters. 

In the meantime can I please request you to please introduce and advise of Frank's role i.e 
position and Title and his association with S International? 

Thanks 

On 5 April 2018 at 10:33, roster <roster@sinternational�roup.com> wrote: 

Hi Dom, 

, Since last time we had been telling guards even if they are doing the bus(4hrs)they can not 
work continuously. lhab is well aware of this, nevertheless they others didn't fully understand 
it, an extra guard will be starting this week. 

We had a serious talk with all the guards at camden in regards to the seriousness of fatigue 
management. Also have notified them that this is the final warning. 

I would like to thank you again for pointing out this issue for us. We can ensure this time it will 
be fixed. 
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Kind regards, 
Frank 

-------- Original message--------
From: Domenic Giardini <dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au> 
Date: 4/4/18 4:42 pm (GMT +10:00} 

E17-0445-AS-7-1-PR-0056 NUIX 

To: Tommy <tommy@sinternationalgroup.com>, Lynn S International 
<lynn@sinternationalgroup.com>, SIG - Rosters <roster@sinternationalgroup.com> 
Cc: Daryl Mccreadie <daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au>, Emir Balicevac 
<emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>, Fawad Walizada <fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au>, Philip 
Tansey <ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au>, Linda Willard <lwillard@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Incidents at SNPsecurity <incidents@snpsecurity.com.au> 
Subject: Marisol Garcia - Breach of Fatigue: 15x Shifts 

Tommy & Lynn, 

My team have updated the timesheets and have found another breach of fatigue 
- this time being 15 consecutive shtfts between 12/03/18 - 27 /03/18:

Recently, there have been 2 fatigue breaches which were flagged previously to 
you. 

This is another serious breach and will require S International to provide a report 
to this issue. 

Regards, 

Domenic Giardini 

National Operations Manager 

' 937-941 Victoria Rd West Ryde NSW 2114 

T 02 9800 3461 
M 0400 243 193 
E dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au 

www.snpsecurity.com.au 

Confidential communication: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is confidential and may be subject to legal 
professional privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you receive this email by mistake please promptly inform us by reply email and 
then delete the email and any attachments and destroy any printed copy. If you are not the intended recipient you are prohibited from 
disclosing or using In any way the information in this email or its attachments. There is no warranty that this email is error or virus free 

Fawad Walizada 

National Manager WHS 

937-941 Victoria Rd West Ryde NSW 2114

T 02 8762 9159 
M 0419 912 718 
E fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au 
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www.snpsecurity.com.au 

__ J 

Confidential communication: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is confidential and may be subject to legal 
professional privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you receive this email by mistake please promptly inform us by reply email and then 
delete the email and any attachments and destroy any printed copy. If you are not the intended recipient you are prohibited from disclosing or 
using in any way the information in this email or its attachments. There is no warranty that this email is error or virus free 

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT



E17-0445-AS-7-1-PR-0057 NUIX 

From: Philip Tansey <ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au> 

To: Tamara Bayly <tbayly@snpsecurity.com.au>, Karen Lovell <klovell@snpsecurity.com.au> 

Cc: Lisa Cooper <lcooper@snpsecurity.com.au>, Paul Tanios <ptanios@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Keri Tran <ktran@snpsecurity.com.au>, Linda Willard <lwillard@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Domenic Giardini <dgiardin i@snpsecurity.com.au>, John Lohr <jlohr@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Sam Calcagno <scalcagno@snpsecurity.com.au>, Colin Brennan 
<cbrennan@snpsecurity.com.au>, Jack Timms <jtimms@snpsecurity.com.au>, Daryl 
Mccreadie <daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au>, Tom Roche <troche@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Mark Lee <mlee@snpsecurity.com.au> 

Date: Tue, 17 Oct 2017 13:29:09 +1100 

Tuesday, 17 October 2017 
12:31 PM 

17-10-2017 Tuesday

Compliancy meeting Kingsford room at 1230 
Present: Tamara Bailey, Domenic Giardini; Linda Willard; Sam ; keri Tan; Paul Tanios; Lisa 
Cooper; John Lohr and Philip Tansey 

Agenda 
Making clients aware that we must have Client sign off documents for usage of sub 
contractors 

Stress from business to make sure all new clients are aware new and old. 
Huge back log and need evidence that we are able to meet. 

Can not use sub contractor unless client is aware in NSW, under current legislation. 

Going forward new contract would have it built into , clause. 
Client must agree in writting. Express agreement. 
Need to provide Master License number and master name. 

This goes for those times where multiple sub contractors are used. 

Many changes of account manager and changes to sub contractors with sites 
We need to notify client. 

Tamara made mention that this also carries on to Sub contarctors when they cahage 
names 
We are required to notify client. 

Need to forward the clients corespondance agreeing to sub contractors to Karen Lovell 
and Tamara Bailey. 

Reference to Col already building into his contarcts , and Lisa almost completed. 

Tamara talked though the piece that CBA uses multiple sub contractors and it was infered 
that as long as we disclose at the beginning , we could notify when work is actually 
allocated on the day. Again all we need to provide is the Master License name and Licence 
Number. 

We will be audited and need to produce documentation to support business / client 
conversations. 

Tamara will support business with difficult clients, just need to ask for support. 
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Tamara and Karen will forward Google spread sheet 
Team will need to populate with who owns account and send documentation to Karen and 
Tamara with confirmation of client agreement 

Additional brief 

Must have guards sign on and off at semi and permanent works, log books must be held. 
Retention of log sign on books for 3 years. 

1. Each individual guard must sign, they can not be signed by anyone else.
2. The physical books must be returned to SNP

Any issues needs to be documented and forwared to Tamara Bailey. 

Account managers to coordinate with site managers to have log books returned to Keri Tran 
for signing off on manifest, 
( tracking log book numbers) 

Meeting ended at 1326 

Confidential communication: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is confidential and may be subject 
to legal professional privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you receive this email by mistake please promptly inform 
us by reply email and then delete the email and any attachments and destroy any printed copy. If you are not the intended 
recipient you are prohibited from disclosing or using in any way the information in this email or its attachments. There is no 
warranty that this email is error or virus free 
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Removal of SIG from SNP Securit Services 

From: Fawad Walizada <fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au> 

E 17-0445-AS-7-1-PR-0057 

To: Tommy SIG <tommy@sinternationalgroup.com>, scott.taylor@sinternationalgroup.com, Philip 
Tansey <ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au>, Daryl McGreadie 
<daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au>, Domenic Giardini <dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au>, 
Tamara Bayly <tbayly@snpsecurity.com.au> 

Date: Tue, 10 Apr 2018 13:02:38 +1000 

Dear Tommy and Scott, 

Thank you for your time over the phone. Ps discussed and requested, this email should serve as the 
official notification that SNP no longer requires the services of S International Group Pty Ltd at the 
following sites: 

• Sydney University;
• NSW Civil and Administrative Tribunal ( NCAT); and
• REDBC.

The last day of service is to be in one month from 8th, May 2018. However, should you wish to cease 
services at any or all of these sites sooner, we would be happy to discuss that with you. 

SNP requests that in preparation of this transition between now and the 8th of May 2018 you assist 
our management team in a smooth transition of these sites. 

We thank you for your services to date, and wish you the best for the future. 

Best Regards 

Fawad Walizada 

National Manager WHS 

937-941 Victoria Rd West Ryde NSW 2114

T 02 8762 9159 
M 0419 912 718 
E fwalizada@snpsecurity.com.au 

www .snpsecurity .corn .au 

- l

Confidential communication: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is confidential and may be subject 
to legal professional privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you receive this email by mistake please promptly inform 
us by reply email and then delete the email and any attachments and destroy any printed copy. If you are not the intended 
recipient you are prohibited from disclosing or using in any way the information in this email or its attachments. There is no 
warranty that this email is error or virus free 
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09-04-2018 Monda . Time ·10:39

From: 

To: 

Philip Tansey <ptansey@snpsecurity.com.au> 

faward@snpsecurity.com.au 

E17-0445-AS-7-1-PR0057 NUIX 

Cc: dgiardini@snpsecurity.com.au, lwillard@snpsecurity.corn.au, Daryl Mccreadie 
<daryl.mccreadie@sydney.edu.au> 

Date: Wed, 11 Apr 2018 12:03:17 +1000 

Confidential 

Monday, 9 April 2018 
10:39 AM 

09-04-2018 Monday. Time 10:39
Sub contractor meeting
Present: Philip Tansey, Fawad Walizada, Daryl Mccreadie and Domenic Giardini

Discussion renon compliance of Sydney International Group SIG 
Reference: Tommy and Scott Taylor 

Our business is under scrutiny with the sale of SNP and CETIS transition. 

Over non compliency of demonstrated fatigue Management 
Talked about our obligations 
Documented process not followed even after meetings 
Faward talked about sub contractors obligations towards us. 

Invited Multiworks to take over contract 
Need Daryl to get them involved in transition. 

Faward we need to meet our work commitments, need support and cooperation from all 
team members. 

Set up meeting with Multiworks to diwcuss possibility of taking over this work. 

Faward talked about Tom bringing in Robert McFerguson as the new HR manager duri g 
the transition, has worked with CERTIS in Singapore. 

If SIG can demonstrate a level of maturity and show a demonstrate of compliency will be 
brought back into business 

Daryl understands that this is a business, and we need to take steps to remedy any 
failures. 

I confirmed that all our conversations are confidential and not to be discussed. 

Domenic requested a copy of roster for planing. 

All agreed that this will need to be seamless transition and client friendly. 

Fawad asked what are the challenges, any show stoppers. 
Any significant issues 

Daryl said some would come across, possibly morale and suggested a BBQ 
Get together 
Letters for the guards , communication 
Possible training concerns , mentioned that 90 hours 
Prephaps 2 weeks notice 
60 staff total in contract of which 25-30 direct, Dominic to confirm 
Should have contingency of team members to support any possible short falls 
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Meeting ended 11 :24 

Second meeting started with Wassim from Multiworks 

Confidential communication: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is confidential and may be subject 
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us by reply email and then delete the email and any attachments and destroy any printed copy. If you are not the intended 
recipient you are prohibited from disclosing or using in any way the information in this email or its attachments. There is no 
warranty that this em;iil is error or virus free 

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT


	GIARDINI D Statement 2018-11-5
	Giardini D Statement annexures



